

**Question: I can't access my course on Gradescope?**

Answer: Check your Kennesaw email for an email from Gradescope. If you cannot find one, please send your professor an email with your NetID. We will have you added to the course the same day, or at the latest the next day.

**Question: What do I need to submit?**

Answer: Any and all relevant source code files. Source code files can be identified by “.java” (for Java files), “.cs” (for C# files), or “.cpp” (for C++ files) extensions.

**Question: How can I view my grade?**

Answer: Go to the course dashboard and click on the assignment or test that you want. This should display your grade and the rubric that was used to grade it.

**Question: What is a rubric?**

Answer: They are a description of possible errors that could be made in the assignment, and they are used to explain why you received the grade you did.

**Question: Can I resubmit?**

Answer: Yes, as long as it is before the deadline. Follow the walkthrough guide for resubmission, if needed.

**Question: When can I turn in my assignments?**

Answer: You will have until the due date shown to turn in your assignment. All assignments close at 11:59pm, so make sure to get it in BEFORE that exact time (and not during 11:59).

**Question: Can I turn in my assignments late?**

Answer: No, our drop-boxes close exactly at 11:59pm on Sundays.

**Question: I don't like my assignment/test grade, what can I do about it?**

Answer: You may create a regrade request through Gradescope. Please follow the regrade request walkthrough to see how to do that. Please do not send emails to your professor or graduate teaching assistant asking for a regrade, as emails are easy to lose (each of us receives hundreds of emails a day).